\$40 00 130

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chart Industries, Inc.		04/14/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CVI Incorporated		04/14/2003	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHPK Technologies Incorporated	
Street Address:	2111 Builders Place	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1300181	TORR MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: Trademarks@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Rene M. LaForte

Address Line 1: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rene M. LaForte
Signature:	/rmlaforte/
Date:	04/13/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0711

900022979

source=AssignmentfromCharttoPHPK#page1.tif source=AssignmentfromCharttoPHPK#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0712

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chart Industries, Inc. (a Delaware corporation), through its subsidiary, CVI Incorporated (an Ohio corporation), hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor," located at 5885 Landerbrook Drive, Suite 205 Cleveland, Ohio 44124-4031, USA, was the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark as well as the application, registration, and common law rights related thereto, listed on Schedule A (the "Mark");

AND WHEREAS, on or about April 14, 2003, Assignor assigned and transferred all right, title, and interest to the Mark to PHPK Technologies Incorporated (an Ohio corporation), hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose principal office or place of business is 2111 Builders Place, Columbus, Ohio, 43204, USA, and wishes to memorialize said assignment;

AND THEREFORE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor affirms that it sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee nunc pro tunc as of April 14, 2003 all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Chart Industries, Inc./CVI Incorporated

(Assignor)

Name: MARK 4, LUDWIG

Title: Secretary and Vice ProsideNT, Muman Resources

4/13/65

1

SCHEDULE A

The Mark

TORR MASTER

(U.S. Reg. No. 1300181)

RECORDED: 04/13/2005